RESOLUTION 2010-493

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP CLERK TO
ADVERTISE FOR THE RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR THE
DELIVERY OF LIME FOR THE
BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP WATER AND SEWER UTILITY
FOR THE YEAR 2011

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Municipal Clerk is hereby authorized to advertise for the receipt of bids for the delivery of lime for the Barnegat Township Water and Sewer Utility for the year 2010.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T, West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their reorganization meeting held on the 7th day of December, 2009, in the Municipal Court Room, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk